I‘ TEI(® Side panel view 2. the optical fiber connection parameters
@ transmission fiber

o Link Multimode: 50/125, 62.5/125,100/140 1 m
) . é Link Single-mode: 8.3/125, 8.7/125,9 /125,10/1251 m
- g % . .
Two-port Ethernet to optical transceiver §6 |3 T © transmission distance
. 5 ¥ 4 ®© .
Model:UT-2572 o g ) L) S5 Muli-mode: Skin
10M&100M MEDIA CONVERTER g B X - ~ - Single-mode: 20km, canbe customized accordingto user needs40Km,
150mm 60Km, 120km.
5.90i . .
OF hver OFTX OFRX 10/100M Ethernet Connection cable UTP5class lines: 100m
Instructions:
To enableyou to fullyunderstand the productfeatures, correct, +— IV. Installation
effective and safelyuse this product, please note the followings: z Z Z Z Z Z Z £ =
(. Read thismanual carefully, follow the instructionto install 5 £ 1. Check the box
and use. - Z Z Z Z Z Z PP vasve Z e Open the box, checktable (5-1), if defect, please contact your localdealer.
@). Allthe parameters havebeen set well before their shipping; | 100mm Table 5-1lists available
please do notchange the settings by yourself. 3.93in o
V+Positive power Name | External 10/100M transceiver Wi:;‘:i"‘y mglsxiral Certificate| Screw g(]i'gzwec
V- Isthe negative -
l. SU mma ry + Grounding cables diashould clot lessthan 2.5mm’ Quantity ! ! ! ! 6 !
Our 10/100M fiberoptic transceiver used for 100Base-TX twisted . .
. ) . L Ill. Technical standards 2. Installation
pair and 100Base-FX fiber optic cableor data communication betwee n . . . . .
i ) ] ) Support the IEEE802.3 Ethernet, IEEE802.3 U Ethernet According to theinstallation diagram (Figure5-1) to Install.
10Base-T twisted pairand 10Base-FL fiber optic cable. Auto-adapt
protocol standard
10/100Mbps, easy toupgrade. It canextend the limitof the network 1. The technical parameters:
transmission distance from100M of the twisted-pairto 100KM above. -
. . . . Technical parameters « X
It can easilyachieve the interconnectionamong the motherboard Indicator parameters
. . i ingle- Xy
servers, repeaters, hubs, terminals and terminal. Multimode Single-mode
Emission wavelength nm 850 1310 1310 1550
Il. Features © |Transmission distance km| 0~2 0~5 10~60 | 15~120
=
é' Transmit power indBm -5~-18 [ -5~-18 -12~2 -12~2 N
1. It usesa high-quality photoelectricintegrationmodule to provide -g Receiver sensitivity indBm(<)|  -28 32 35 35
good optical properties and electrical propertiesto ensurereliable S
. . L 2 | Light saturation dBm -3 -3 -3 -3 RX
data transmission, witha long workinglife. =8 UTP5 «—
. o 2 : -  »
2. Support full-duplex orhalf duplex mode,and with auto-negotiation Optical loss dBm/km. -3 0.5 0.4 0.25 TX
capability. Optical interface type SC. FC. ST Interface optional
3. 10 Mbpsand 100Mbps auto-ad'c.lpt. ) o Send and receivedata rate 100Mbps. 10Mbps
4. Ethernet portssupport automatic cross-identification. ™MB Map 5-1
5. With storeand forward mechanism,cache 1MB, supportfor multiple o Cache
protocols. g |Operating mode Full duplex /half duplex mode 3. Shows the working status ofequipment
6. Support the maximum transmissionpacket size of 1600 bytes ofdata. _r;ﬁ Power Requirements Power:DC9-48V/500mA LED status
7.1in line with carrier-class operating standards, MTBF 50,000 = |operating Temperature 210~ 60C H PWR 1‘nd1-cator hght,means power supplyis no.rmal.
hours or more. 2 S5 150C B LINK indicator lightmeans the network cable is connected
8.Power Supply: DC9-48V/500mA 2 Storage Temperature _ correctly, ACT1 and ACT2 blinking meanstransferring data.
9. use the SCfiber optic connector (ST, FCinterface can beoptioned) Relative humidity 5%~ 90% B FDX indicator light,said optical fiberis connected correctly,
10. surge protection: 3000V (power supply) Dimensions 150mm x 100mm x 37mm and blinking means transferring data.
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